

County Council Local Committee for Eden - 11 December 2020
Devolved Highways Capital Programme 2021/22
Appendix 2 - Priority Assessed Carriageway and Drainage Schemes

| Road Number | Location | Division | Type of Work | Total Scheme Length | Total Scheme Area (m2) | Estimated Scheme Cost | Cumulative Estimated Scheme | BRAG |
|--------------------|--|-----------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| C3081 | Waitby to tip Road | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay Resurfacing | 984.00 | 3,070.00 | £76,500 | £1,410,000 | |
| C3080 | Galebars to 50m North East of Tom's Cottage, Waitby | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay Resurfacing | 1,270.00 | 4,826.00 | £102,000 | £1,512,000 | |
| U3161 | Hole Farm, Pooley Bridge | Eden Lakes | Overlay Resurfacing | 390.00 | | £25,000 | £1,537,000 | |
| U3193 | Winderwath | Penrith Rural | Overlay Resurfacing | 900.00 | 2,844.00 | £68,000 | £1,605,000 | |
| C3062 | Hale Grange, Kirkby Thore | Penrith Rural | Overlay Resurfacing | 1,464.00 | 4,899.00 | £104,000 | £1,709,000 | |
| C3080/ U3306 | Wharton House To 50m North East of Tom's Cottage, Waitby | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay Resurfacing | 395.00 | 1,580.00 | £48,000 | £1,757,000 | |
| U3321 | Spurrigg End, North Stainmore | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay Resurfacing | 331.00 | 975.00 | £36,000 | £1,793,000 | |
| U3320 | Dummah Hill, North Stainmore | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay Resurfacing | 362.00 | 807.00 | £34,000 | £1,827,000 | |
| C3083 | Borrowdale, North Stainmore | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay Resurfacing | 2,120.00 | 5,815.00 | £112,000 | £1,939,000 | |
| C3057 | Crossrigg Hall (C3047 Jnc) To Morland Junction, Nr Kings Meaburn | Eden Lakes | Overlay Resurfacing | 507.00 | 3,158.00 | £73,000 | £2,012,000 | |
| C3057 | Morland Junction To Kings Meaburn North 30mph Signs | Eden Lakes | Overlay Resurfacing | 1,826.00 | 10,226.00 | £174,000 | £2,186,000 | |
| C3057 | Kings Meaburn Village | Eden Lakes | Overlay Resurfacing With Profile | 862.00 | 4,827.00 | £112,000 | £2,298,000 | |

County Council Local Committee for Eden - 11 December 2020
Devolved Highways Capital Programme 2021/22
Appendix 2 - Priority Assessed Carriageway and Drainage Schemes

| Road Number | Location | Division | Type of Work | Total Scheme Length (m) | Total Scheme Area (m2) | Estimated Scheme Cost | Cumulative Estimated Scheme Costs | BRAG |
|--------------------|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--|-------------|
| C3057 | Colby Junction To Brackenslack Lane Junction | Eden Lakes | Overlay Resurfacing | 2401 | 10,565.00 | £178,000 | £2,476,000 | |
| C3069 | Riddlesay To Greenskye Lane, Nr Kirkby Stephen | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay resurfacing | 1137 | 6,140.00 | £130,000 | £2,606,000 | |
| C3069 | Greenskye Lane To C3080 Junction (Kirkby Stephen Grammar School) | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay resurfacing | 595 | 2,975.00 | £75,000 | £2,681,000 | |
| C3041 | A689 to Boundary (Allenheads) | Alston and East Fellside | Patch & Surface Dress | 1206 | 7,477.00 | £55,000 | £2,736,000 | |
| U3270 | Raisebeck to Sunbiggin | Kirkby Stephen | Overlay Resurfacing | 2303 | 8,061.00 | £175,000 | £2,911,000 | |